
Cape Fear Sail & Power Squadron

Certified Vessel Examiners(VE)

If you or a neighbor needs a VSC, contact the VE closest to you:

LOCATION NAME CELL EMAIL
Carolina Beach Al Cruz 707-290-4896 ual312@aol.com
Carolina Beach Jerry Hall 910-538-9398 halljer77@gmail.com
Downtown/Castle Hayne Otis White 480-363-0776 ojwhite3@gmail.com
Downtown/Leland Ed Bianchi 910-3281571 ebianchi40@yahoo.com
Downtown/Monkey Junction Steve Thompson 910-231-4997 foreverdreamin06@gmail.com
Monkey Junction/Myrtle Grove Pat McDonald 443 812-3874 pjmcd.fl@gmail.com
Wrightsville Beach Jim Boyd 910-799-8325 jboyd698@gmail.com
Myrtle Grove Tom Bello 704-965-7050 captaintombello@gmail.com
Myrtle Grove Jim Kennedy 614-975-7653 jkennedy77@spectrum.net
Wrightsville Beach Nita Neumeister 910-228-4926 nautinita@bellsouth.net
Wrightsville Beach Ron Tilmon 910-520-8807 ron.tilmon@gmail.com
Ogden/Porters Neck David Munnikhuysen 404-386-8466 dmunnikhuysen@gmail.com
Ogden/Porters Neck Wendell Lightner 908-442-1010 wendelllightner86@gmail.com
Hampstead Chuck Eldridge 856-287-2845 wcejan@gmail.com
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